22-CP-0203, by the Circuit Court for 
LEE County, Florida, Probate Division, 
the address of which is 1700 Monroe 
Street, Fort Myers, FL 33901; that the 
decedent’s date of death was August 23, 
2021; that the total value of non-exempt 
estate assets does not exceed Seventy-
five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) and 
that the names and addresses of those 
to whom the assets have been assigned 
by such order are:

Name	 Address
KENT A. WITTENAUER	
2308 Shoreham Cir.
Lewisville, TX 75056

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS ARE 
NOTIFIED THAT:

All creditors of the estate of the